
DRP Plans Filed - Santa Monica Mountains Planning Area
Between 12/28/2025  to 01/04/2026

SDZone Code Plan No./

Project No.

Application 

Date

Description Location PlannerApplicantParcel Number

 9Number of Plans:
CDP - SMMLCP - Exempt

PRJ2021-002642

RPPL2025005494 Monica Gonzalez 

Jimenez

312/29/2025 SMMLCP - CDP Exemption Application Resubmittal for Tower 

Brush Work Grid 3 - 7 tower locations.   All 7 locations have 

previously been permitted under RPPL2022011732 (Expiration 

3/13/2026).

4471026903 Linda Nguyen O-S-P

Xinling Ouyang

PRJ2025-006818

RPPL2025005495 Jon Schneider 312/29/2025 Install roof mounted PV, Powerwall ESS.

Coastal Commission email included regarding CDPs.

23400 Moon Shadows Drive, Malibu CA 

90265

4453030003 Tesla Energy R-C-1

PRJ2021-002642

RPPL2025005496 Monica Gonzalez 

Jimenez

312/29/2025 SMMLCP - CDP Exemption Application Resubmittal for Tower 

Brush Work Grid 3 - 7 tower locations.   All 7 locations have 

previously been permitted under RPPL2022011732 (Expiration 

3/13/2026).

4471026903 Linda Nguyen O-S-P

Xinling Ouyang

PRJ2021-002642

RPPL2025005498 Monica Gonzalez 

Jimenez

312/29/2025 SMMLCP - CDP Exemption Application Resubmittal for Tower 

Brush Work Grid 4 - 12 tower locations.   All 12 locations have 

previously been permitted under RPPL2022011731 (Expiration 

3/13/2026).

4471025902 Linda Nguyen O-S-P

Xinling Ouyang

PRJ2021-002642

RPPL2025005499 Monica Gonzalez 

Jimenez

312/29/2025 SMMLCP - CDP Exemption Application Resubmittal for Tower 

Brush Work Grid 10 - 6 tower locations.   All 6 locations have 

previously been permitted under RPPL2022011733 (Expiration 

3/13/2026).

4465003915 Xinling Ouyang O-S-P

Linda Nguyen
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PRJ2021-002642

RPPL2025005500 Monica Gonzalez 

Jimenez

312/29/2025 SMMLCP - CDP Exemption Application Resubmittal for Tower 

Brush Work Grid 9 - 6 tower locations.   All 6 locations have 

previously been permitted under RPPL2022011735 (Expiration 

3/13/2026).

4461008801 Xinling Ouyang IT

Linda Nguyen

PRJ2021-002642

RPPL2025005510 Monica Gonzalez 

Jimenez

312/30/2025 SMMLCP - CDP Exemption Application Resubmittal for Tower 

Brush Work Grid 11 - 15 tower locations.   All 15 locations have 

previously been permitted under RPPL2022011734 (Expiration 

3/13/2026).

4461006907 Linda Nguyen O-S-P

Xinling Ouyang

PRJ2021-002642

RPPL2025005511 Monica Gonzalez 

Jimenez

312/30/2025 SMMLCP - CDP Exemption Application Resubmittal for Tower 

Brush Work Grid 13 - 10 tower locations.   All 10 locations have 

previously been permitted under RPPL2022011730 (Expiration 

3/13/2026).

4462026906 Linda Nguyen O-S-P

Xinling Ouyang

PRJ2025-006871

RPPL2025005538 Jon Schneider 312/31/2025 PRJ2025-006871-Installation of a 6.44 kW Roof-Mounted Solar 

PV System consisting of (14) Modules, (1) 11.5 kWh Tesla 

Powerwall Battery with Integrated Inverter, and (1) Tesla Backup 

Switch

1904 Corral Canyon Road, Malibu CA 90265 4457009015 Idan Shimony R-C-10,00

0

 4Number of Plans:
Permits

RPAP2025006247 To Be Assigned 

Received

312/31/2025 New Construction One Story Building Approx. 3114sqft with 

attached 850sqft garage and 453sqft covered patio

24596 Mulholland Highway, Calabasas CA 

91302

4455042016 Randy Murchland R-C-20

RPAP2025006250 To Be Assigned 

Received

312/31/2025 Legalization of existing unpermitted single‑family residence 

(as‑built).

21860 Canon Drive, Topanga CA 90290 4434032036 Kevin Vartan R-1-1

Razmik Vartan

RPAP2025006251 To Be Assigned 

Received

312/31/2025 A family friendly sit down show as well as walk-through 

experience

of LED Flowers to a timed 45 minute show.

26800 Mulholland Highway, Calabasas CA 

91302

4455033913 Barbara Collins O-S-P
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RPAP2026000005 To Be Assigned 

Received

301/02/2026 PROPOSED  new SFR 1320 sf,2 STORY, plus 609sf basement 

addition to the 

existing single family residence and detached studio structure.  

The addition includes (1) new

bedroom and 1.5 (N) bath and roof deck. H1 designation 

reclassification to H3 required due to fully legally developed area 

and existing fuel modification guidelines.

807 Robinson Road, Topanga CA 90290 4444009024 Shawn Brown R-C-20

 1Number of Plans:
Site Plan Review - Ministerial

PRJ2025-006816

RPPL2025005490 Monica Gonzalez 

Jimenez

312/29/2025 Proposed-

-ADU A: 1160 sqf

-ADU B: 795 sqf

-OWTS (onsite waster treatment System upgrade)

-Landscape improvements for ADU's and septic system)

30478 Mulholland Highway, Agoura Hills CA 

91301

4464007003 Stephen Hens R-R-5
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